	_ 08-25-2	000			
FORM PTO-1595 Replacement (3-10-95)	1014426		ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEM	
To the Honorable Commission of transmission and transmission. Transmission of the Honorable Commission of the Hono					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \(\frac{\frac{1}{6} \cdot 00}{\text{Oohert E. Dehoff}} \) \[\frac{\text{Bobert E. Dehoff}}{\text{Loop Allen Brehm}} \] Kevin A. Grubb		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Thermal Corp. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ⊠ No		Street Address: P. O. Box 477			
	□ Merger □ Change of Name	City: <u>G</u>	eorgetown	State: <u>DE</u> Zij	o: <u>19947</u>
Execution Date: August 1, 2	Additional name	(s) & addresse	es attached? Yes	⊠ No	
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s): 	- ', -	_		n is: <u>August 1, 2000</u>)
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>Larry W. Miller</u> Internal Address: 000/24/2000 IDADE: 00000028 09639185		⊠ Encl	osed	3.41)charge to Deposit Ac	
/ ***	MO (P) Impf Hill Drive		Account Nur		
DO NOT LISE THIS SDACE					

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document.

Larry W. Miller Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

Total number of pages comprising this cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is					
hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Robert E. DeHoff</u> of <u>388 Farmview Lane, Mt. Joy, PA</u> ; <u>Jason Allen</u>					
Brehm of 407 Brookside Court, Seven Fields, PA; and Kevin A. Grubb of 600 Meridian					
Street Extension, Apt. 710, Groton, CT hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thermal Corp., a corporation					
duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business					
at Rt. 113 & Edward Street, Georgetown, DE 19947, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and					
interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in:					
HEAT SINK ASSEMBLY WITH OVER MOLDED COOLING FINS					
invented by us, the provisional application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed					

invented by us, the provisional application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. provisional application, and all applications claiming said right of priority, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Thermal Corp., or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 7/26/60

Robert E. DeHoff

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Sustrict Sussinger Snam Aussinger

Printed Name of Witness Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 011013 FRAME: 0302

Date:	26 201A60	pall the				
		Jason Allen Brehm				
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS						
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is						
personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.						
Lynn	Krlsay Brehm	Jum Musay Delm Signature of Witness				
/ Pr	rinted Name of Witness	/ Signature of Witness				
Date:	8/1/00	Men a Doubt				
		Kevin A. Grubb				
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS						
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is						
personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.						
Anr	o E Grubb	ann & Mulb				
	rinted Name of Witness	Signature of Witness				

RECORDED: 08/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 011013 FRAME: 0303